
                             WIAA Division 2 Sectional Championship Meet
                          Skyline Golf Course - Hosted by Black River Falls
                                    Black River Falls, Wisconsin
                                          October 25, 2024
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                     Avg   State
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                    Gr  Team                     Time    Mile  Qual
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ======================= ==  ======================== ======= ===== =====
      1    1  1/7  5253  Carter Quackenbush      12  West Salem               16:35.4  5:21  t 
      2    2  1/7  5152  Josh Ellerman           12  Mauston                  16:50.1  5:26  t 
      3    3  1/7  5213  Ryan Stadler            11  Richland Center/Ithaca   17:09.9  5:32  i 
      4    4  2/7  5254  Tom Stenberg            12  West Salem               17:13.2  5:33  t 
      5    5  2/7  5154  Brekk Peterson          11  Mauston                  17:18.2  5:35  t 
      6    6  3/7  5251  Carson Gronemus         11  West Salem               17:20.2  5:35  t 
      7    7  4/7  5252  Andrew Lorenz           10  West Salem               17:21.3  5:36  t 
      8    8  3/7  5156  Weston Pouillie         10  Mauston                  17:26.4  5:37  t 
      9    9  1/7  5198  Victor Martinez         11  Reedsburg Area           17:26.5  5:37  i 
     10   10  1/7  5113  Noah Matzek             12  Ellsworth                17:29.4  5:38  i 
     11   11  2/7  5210  Clayton Lee             11  Richland Center/Ithaca   17:32.9  5:39  i 
     12   12  5/7  5248  Brennon Anderson        12  West Salem               17:48.2  5:44  t 
     13   13  4/7  5153  Sebastian Naquayauma    10  Mauston                  17:50.7  5:45  t 
     14   14  1/7  5143  Gabe Passe              10  La Crosse Logan          17:53.4  5:46  i 
     15   15  6/7  5249  Drew Anderson           12  West Salem               17:56.0  5:47  t 
     16   16  1/7  5124  Adrian Bautista         10  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 17:57.1  5:47    
     17   17  7/7  5250  Evan Berra               9  West Salem               18:02.8  5:49  t 
     18   18  5/7  5155  Haakon Peterson         10  Mauston                  18:10.0  5:51  t 
     19   19  2/7  5116  Jacob Michels           10  Ellsworth                18:18.0  5:54    
     20   20  2/7  5193  Jesse Dunse             12  Reedsburg Area           18:25.2  5:56    
     21   21  1/7  5080  Alec Conrad             11  Arcadia                  18:26.9  5:57    
     22   22  3/7  5207  Robert Budden           11  Richland Center/Ithaca   18:30.5  5:58    
     23   23  1/7  5166  Hunter Hohenstein       12  Portage                  18:32.7  5:59    
     24   24  1/7  5183  Nolan Leask             11  Prescott                 18:33.0  5:59    
     25   25  2/7  5125  Liam Caya               12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 18:36.4  6:00    
     26   26  6/7  5151  Noah Cortez             10  Mauston                  18:40.3  6:01  t 
     27   27  2/7  5083  Andy Monroy             12  Arcadia                  18:43.8  6:02    
     28   28  3/7  5110  Ben Baker               11  Ellsworth                18:45.2  6:03    
     29   29  3/7  8786  Emiliano Porello        11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 18:45.8  6:03    
     30   30  4/7  5129  Sawyer Smock            12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 18:46.3  6:03    
     31   31  5/7  5130  Cavin Spitzmacher       10  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 18:46.6  6:03    
     32   32  2/7  5182  Jack Kreager            12  Prescott                 18:47.3  6:03    
     33   33  4/7  5208  Kiernen Culver          11  Richland Center/Ithaca   18:50.5  6:04    
     34   34  6/7  5128  Connor McDonnell         9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 18:51.7  6:05    
     35   35  3/7  5084  Diego Ortiz             11  Arcadia                  18:52.5  6:05    
     36   36  5/7  5212  Dane Schwartz           10  Richland Center/Ithaca   18:54.4  6:06    
     37   37  3/7  5181  Quinn Justen            10  Prescott                 18:55.3  6:06    
     38   38  2/7  5142  Owen Mitchell           12  La Crosse Logan          19:00.7  6:08    
     39   39  3/7  5196  Alex Gintz              12  Reedsburg Area           19:00.9  6:08    
     40   40  3/7  5144  Quinn Passe             10  La Crosse Logan          19:04.0  6:09    
     41   41  4/7  5184  Shia Parmeter           10  Prescott                 19:05.3  6:09    
     42   42  4/7  5197  Caleb Klingaman          9  Reedsburg Area           19:07.1  6:10    
     43   43  5/7  5194  Isaac Feliciano         12  Reedsburg Area           19:08.8  6:10    
     44   44  7/7  5127  Carter Giemza           11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau 19:08.8  6:10    
     45   45  4/7  5139  Isaac Gabriel           10  La Crosse Logan          19:08.8  6:10    
     46   46  5/7  5180  William Haeg            11  Prescott                 19:11.0  6:11    
     47   47  1/6  5225  Jackson Thatcher        10  River Valley             19:11.9  6:11    
     48   48  5/7  5138  Gabe Driscoll           10  La Crosse Logan          19:12.4  6:11    
     49   49  1/7  5234  Matthew Berra            9  Viroqua                  19:12.4  6:11    
     50   50  6/7  5209  Ethan Hady              12  Richland Center/Ithaca   19:13.1  6:12    
     51   51  6/7  5199  Dylan Pearson           11  Reedsburg Area           19:13.8  6:12    
     52   52  7/7  5157  Oscar Spindler          11  Mauston                  19:15.0  6:12  t 
     53   53  7/7  5211  Micah Meyer              9  Richland Center/Ithaca   19:19.9  6:14    
     54   54  1/6  5267  Blake Schmitz           10  Wisconsin Dells          19:21.7  6:14    
     55   55  6/7  5140  Tate Kujak              10  La Crosse Logan          19:22.3  6:15    
     56   56  2/6  5262  Keegan Cobbs            12  Wisconsin Dells          19:30.7  6:17    
     57   57  3/6  5263  Jonah Dietsch           10  Wisconsin Dells          19:30.9  6:17    
     58   58  7/7  5141  Daniel Lenz             12  La Crosse Logan          19:35.7  6:19    
     59   59  4/7  5111  Gavin Klos              12  Ellsworth                19:42.4  6:21    
     60   60  6/7  5185  Caden Peterson          12  Prescott                 19:48.5  6:23    
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     61   61  4/7  5085  Camren Schultz          12  Arcadia                  19:52.3  6:24    
     62   62  5/7  5079  Nathan Badillo          10  Arcadia                  19:53.7  6:25    
     63   63  7/7  5195  Payton Ferguson         12  Reedsburg Area           19:59.9  6:27    
     64   64  6/7  5081  Yahir Gonzalez          12  Arcadia                  20:15.3  6:32    
     65   65  2/7  5167  Aman Khan               10  Portage                  20:17.1  6:32    
     66   66  2/7  5238  Owen King               12  Viroqua                  20:22.0  6:34    
     67   67  3/7  5237  Levi King               10  Viroqua                  20:23.3  6:34    
     68   68  7/7  5179  Aidan Anthony           12  Prescott                 20:28.8  6:36    
     69   69  1/7  5096  Garrett Tande           12  Black River Falls        20:32.6  6:37    
     70   70  7/7  5082  Stryder Miller          12  Arcadia                  20:43.3  6:41    
     71   71  4/7  5240  Finn Siemon              9  Viroqua                  20:50.7  6:43    
     72   72  2/6  5221  Nathan Hamilton         10  River Valley             21:01.8  6:47    
     73   73  5/7  5239  August Roberts          10  Viroqua                  21:03.4  6:47    
     74   74  4/6  5264  Brady Hess              10  Wisconsin Dells          21:11.4  6:50    
     75   75  5/7  5112  Ethan Ladwig            11  Ellsworth                21:21.8  6:53    
     76   76  5/6  5266  Abraham Schmitz          9  Wisconsin Dells          21:23.3  6:54    
     77   77  6/7  5236  Soren DeClercq          12  Viroqua                  21:26.0  6:54    
     78   78  7/7  5235  Daniel Cress            12  Viroqua                  21:29.2  6:55    
     79   79  3/6  5220  Bryce Ferguson          10  River Valley             21:31.1  6:56    
     80   80  3/7  8784  Caleb Chrudimsky        11  Portage                  21:31.3  6:56    
     81   81  2/7  5099  Owen Zenz               11  Black River Falls        21:48.1  7:02    
     82   82  3/7  5094  Noah Charles            12  Black River Falls        21:55.4  7:04    
     83   83  4/7  5165  Cole Beckett            12  Portage                  22:01.4  7:06    
     84   84  4/6  5222  Dylan Kane              11  River Valley             22:06.0  7:07    
     85   85  5/7  5171  Caiden Rusch            12  Portage                  22:09.4  7:08    
     86   86  4/7  5093  Connor Carlson          12  Black River Falls        22:11.9  7:09    
     87   87  6/6  5265  Karlo Reyes              9  Wisconsin Dells          22:14.0  7:10    
     88   88  6/7  5169  Jace Merrill            11  Portage                  22:28.8  7:15    
     89   89  6/7  5114  Kennan McEathron        12  Ellsworth                22:30.8  7:15    
     90       1/1  5070  Jackson Bonnett          9  Adams-Friendship         22:30.9  7:15    
     91   90  7/7  8785  Alex Zheng              10  Portage                  23:03.0  7:26    
     92   91  7/7  5115  Jayvid Meier            12  Ellsworth                23:32.4  7:35    
     93   92  5/6  5226  Bennett Woodhouse        9  River Valley             23:36.2  7:36    
     94   93  5/7  5097  Asher Todd               9  Black River Falls        23:43.2  7:39    
     95   94  6/7  5098  Morgan Whitethunder     11  Black River Falls        23:50.2  7:41    
     96   95  6/6  5223  Isaac Limmex            12  River Valley             24:33.7  7:55    
     97   96  7/7  5095  Dawson O'Brien          11  Black River Falls        27:02.4  8:43    
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       1.    30  West Salem                                 (17:15.7  86:18.3 1:12.8)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Carter Quackenbush        12 16:35.4
       2      4  Tom Stenberg              12 17:13.2
       3      6  Carson Gronemus           11 17:20.2
       4      7  Andrew Lorenz             10 17:21.3
       5     12  Brennon Anderson          12 17:48.2
       6   ( 15) Drew Anderson             12 17:56.0
       7   ( 17) Evan Berra                 9 18:02.8

       2.    46  Mauston                                    (17:31.1  87:35.4 1:19.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Josh Ellerman             12 16:50.1
       2      5  Brekk Peterson            11 17:18.2
       3      8  Weston Pouillie           10 17:26.4
       4     13  Sebastian Naquayauma      10 17:50.7
       5     18  Haakon Peterson           10 18:10.0
       6   ( 26) Noah Cortez               10 18:40.3
       7   ( 52) Oscar Spindler            11 19:15.0

       3.   105  Richland Center/Ithaca                     (18:11.7  90:58.2 1:44.5)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Ryan Stadler              11 17:09.9
       2     11  Clayton Lee               11 17:32.9
       3     22  Robert Budden             11 18:30.5
       4     33  Kiernen Culver            11 18:50.5
       5     36  Dane Schwartz             10 18:54.4
       6   ( 50) Ethan Hady                12 19:13.1
       7   ( 53) Micah Meyer                9 19:19.9

       4.   131  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                   (18:34.5  92:52.2 0:49.5)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Adrian Bautista           10 17:57.1
       2     25  Liam Caya                 12 18:36.4
       3     29  Emiliano Porello          11 18:45.8
       4     30  Sawyer Smock              12 18:46.3
       5     31  Cavin Spitzmacher         10 18:46.6
       6   ( 34) Connor McDonnell           9 18:51.7
       7   ( 44) Carter Giemza             11 19:08.8

       5.   153  Reedsburg Area                             (18:37.7  93:08.5 1:42.3)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Victor Martinez           11 17:26.5
       2     20  Jesse Dunse               12 18:25.2
       3     39  Alex Gintz                12 19:00.9
       4     42  Caleb Klingaman            9 19:07.1
       5     43  Isaac Feliciano           12 19:08.8
       6   ( 51) Dylan Pearson             11 19:13.8
       7   ( 63) Payton Ferguson           12 19:59.9

       6.   180  Prescott                                   (18:54.4  94:31.9 0:38.0)
     ====================================================
       1     24  Nolan Leask               11 18:33.0
       2     32  Jack Kreager              12 18:47.3
       3     37  Quinn Justen              10 18:55.3
       4     41  Shia Parmeter             10 19:05.3
       5     46  William Haeg              11 19:11.0
       6   ( 60) Caden Peterson            12 19:48.5
       7   ( 68) Aidan Anthony             12 20:28.8
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       7.   185  La Crosse Logan                            (18:51.9  94:19.3 1:19.0)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Gabe Passe                10 17:53.4
       2     38  Owen Mitchell             12 19:00.7
       3     40  Quinn Passe               10 19:04.0
       4     45  Isaac Gabriel             10 19:08.8
       5     48  Gabe Driscoll             10 19:12.4
       6   ( 55) Tate Kujak                10 19:22.3
       7   ( 58) Daniel Lenz               12 19:35.7

       8.   191  Ellsworth                                  (19:07.4  95:36.8 3:52.4)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Noah Matzek               12 17:29.4
       2     19  Jacob Michels             10 18:18.0
       3     28  Ben Baker                 11 18:45.2
       4     59  Gavin Klos                12 19:42.4
       5     75  Ethan Ladwig              11 21:21.8
       6   ( 89) Kennan McEathron          12 22:30.8
       7   ( 91) Jayvid Meier              12 23:32.4

       9.   206  Arcadia                                    (19:09.9  95:49.2 1:26.8)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Alec Conrad               11 18:26.9
       2     27  Andy Monroy               12 18:43.8
       3     35  Diego Ortiz               11 18:52.5
       4     61  Camren Schultz            12 19:52.3
       5     62  Nathan Badillo            10 19:53.7
       6   ( 64) Yahir Gonzalez            12 20:15.3
       7   ( 70) Stryder Miller            12 20:43.3

      10.   317  Wisconsin Dells                            (20:11.6  100:58.0 2:01.6)
     ====================================================
       1     54  Blake Schmitz             10 19:21.7
       2     56  Keegan Cobbs              12 19:30.7
       3     57  Jonah Dietsch             10 19:30.9
       4     74  Brady Hess                10 21:11.4
       5     76  Abraham Schmitz            9 21:23.3
       6   ( 87) Karlo Reyes                9 22:14.0

      11.   326  Viroqua                                    (20:22.4  101:51.8 1:51.0)
     ====================================================
       1     49  Matthew Berra              9 19:12.4
       2     66  Owen King                 12 20:22.0
       3     67  Levi King                 10 20:23.3
       4     71  Finn Siemon                9 20:50.7
       5     73  August Roberts            10 21:03.4
       6   ( 77) Soren DeClercq            12 21:26.0
       7   ( 78) Daniel Cress              12 21:29.2

      12.   336  Portage                                    (20:54.4  104:31.9 3:36.7)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Hunter Hohenstein         12 18:32.7
       2     65  Aman Khan                 10 20:17.1
       3     80  Caleb Chrudimsky          11 21:31.3
       4     83  Cole Beckett              12 22:01.4
       5     85  Caiden Rusch              12 22:09.4
       6   ( 88) Jace Merrill              11 22:28.8
       7   ( 90) Alex Zheng                10 23:03.0
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      13.   374  River Valley                               (21:29.4  107:27.0 4:24.3)
     ====================================================
       1     47  Jackson Thatcher          10 19:11.9
       2     72  Nathan Hamilton           10 21:01.8
       3     79  Bryce Ferguson            10 21:31.1
       4     84  Dylan Kane                11 22:06.0
       5     92  Bennett Woodhouse          9 23:36.2
       6   ( 95) Isaac Limmex              12 24:33.7

      14.   411  Black River Falls                          (22:02.3  110:11.2 3:10.6)
     ====================================================
       1     69  Garrett Tande             12 20:32.6
       2     81  Owen Zenz                 11 21:48.1
       3     82  Noah Charles              12 21:55.4
       4     86  Connor Carlson            12 22:11.9
       5     93  Asher Todd                 9 23:43.2
       6   ( 94) Morgan Whitethunder       11 23:50.2
       7   ( 96) Dawson O'Brien            11 27:02.4


